

## Mar Vista Community Council



## **Education and Arts Culture Committee**

Monday, October 8<sup>th</sup>, 2018, 7:00pm Coffee Connection; 3838 S Centinela Ave., Mar Vista 90066

Co-Chair: Cigdem Akbay (<u>cigdem.akbay@marvista.org</u>)
Co-Chair: Robin Donyo (<u>robin.donyo@marvista.org</u>)

<u>Minutes</u>

## 1. Call to order

Cigdem Akbay, Robin Donyo, Runson Willis, Sara Roos

- 2. Public Comment for items NOT on this agenda None
- 3. Reading and approval of minutes

1<sup>st</sup>: Cigdem, 2<sup>nd</sup>: Robin, approved

4. Education Reports (School Representatives)

Sara Roos shared education reports and stats of local schools

- 5. **Unfinished Business and General Orders**None
- 6. New Business-
  - 7.1 Discussions-
  - 7.1.1 Art projects- Community involvement brainstorm Discussed potential electrical box, community murals, and other potential community art projects
  - 7.1.2 Young Storytellers Foundation workshops
    Discussed YSF coming back to Mar Vista Schools
  - 7.1.3 Space Camp Turkey Scholarship program
    Discussed Space Camp Turkey scholarship available to Mar
    Vista students, watched promotional video
- 7. **Adjournment** (no later than 8:30pm)

<sup>\*</sup> **PUBLIC POSTING OF AGENDAS** - MVCC agendas are posted for public review online at <u>www.marvista.org/calendar</u> and outside the Mar Vista Recreation Center office at 11430 Woodbine Street, Mar Vista, CA 90066.

Subscribe to our agendas via email through L.A. City's Early Notification System at <a href="http://www.lacity.org/subscriptions">http://www.lacity.org/subscriptions</a> or via at our website, <a href="http://www.marvista.org">http://www.marvista.org</a>

- \* THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities, including sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices and other auxiliary aids and/or services. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting <a href="mailto:chair@marvista.org">chair@marvista.org</a>.
- \* **PUBLIC ACCESS OF RECORDS** In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board in advance of a meeting may be viewed at our website, <a href="http://www.marvista.org">http://www.marvista.org</a>, or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact secretary@marvista.org.
- \* RECONSIDERATION AND GRIEVANCE PROCESS For information on MVCC's process for board action reconsideration, stakeholder grievance policy, or any other procedural matters related to this Council, please consult the MVCC Bylaws. The Bylaws are available at our Board meetings and our website, <a href="http://www.marvista.org">http://www.marvista.org</a>. The MVCC Board of Directors meets regularly on the second Tuesday of each month, Mar Vista Recreation Center, 11430 Woodbine Street, Mar Vista, CA 90066.

6/16/18 MVCC Community Outreach Committee Agenda

Page 1 of 1

